

## Bloomfield Schools

Dr. Kimberly Mizell

Superintendent

325 North Bergin Lane Bloomfield, New Mexico 87413-6773 (505) 632-3316 FAX (505) 632-4371

December 9, 2021

Impact Aid and Indian Education Formula Grant
Indian Education Committee
OPEN HEARING for 21-22 Grant
Via ZOOM

Agenda

Report: Ms. Patricia Marquez

## Impact Aid

- 1. HOW ARE TITLE VI AND TITLE VII FUNDED?
  - a. Based on the number of American Indian Students having 506 forms on file in district data base
- 2. Grant is submitted electronically
  - a. Student count Part I has been submitted
  - b. Program and budget
    - Part II will open on line soon
- 3. HOW ARE TITLE VI AND TITLE VII INDIAN EDUCATION/ FORMULA GRANT FUNDS BEING USED IN BLOOMFIELD:
  - a. Partial salaries for federal programs director, secretary and bookkeeper
  - b. Partial salaries for secondary Navajo language teachers
  - c. Partial salary for one reading teacher at Naaba Ani Elementary grades 4 6
  - d. Partial salary for one reading teacher at Central Primary School grades 1 3
  - e. Professional development for all Navajo Language teachers
  - f. Supplies and materials for all Navajo Language classrooms
  - g. Student travel
  - h. Professional development for Director
  - i. Professional development for teachers and student advisory committee members
- 4. Recommendations:
  - a. Small group discussion input
- 5. Nomination Ballot Reviews for open seats: Eligibility valid requirements according to JOM Bylaws for Bloomfield School District.
- 6. Accept and Acknowledge Nomination
- 7. Nomination of members:
- 8. Vote on members:
- 9. Finalize new members:

## Action Items

- a. Membership serves both the IEC and JOM committee for 2 years.
- b. Approval of IPP

Announcements: JOM /IEC Meeting December 13, 2021

Adjournment